PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF PLATTED LAND OR UNPLATTED LAND OF 200 ACRES OR LESS MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 414.033 SUBD. 5

To: Common Council City Hall Rochester, MN 55901

Petition for Annexation

REC'D. BY AUG 4 1987.

The undersigned being (all) (a majority) of the owners in number of the land hereinafter described which abuts the City of Rochester, petition the Common Council to annex said land to the City of Rochester: (If more space is needed, attach additional sheet) Description: All that part of the Wa of the SWa of Section 8. T107N. R14W. lying south and west of the former right-of-way of the Chicago and Northwestern Transportation Company (now the Minnesota DNR Douglas Trail). See EXHIBITS. Reason for Annexation: This land shall be used for the construction of an electrical substation to be owned and operated by the City of Rochester, Public Utilities Department. (Property is presently owned by City of Rochester) Total Number of Owners: One "Owners" include each fee holder, contract for deed purchaser, joint tenant, and tenant in common. Area of Land to be Annexed in Acres: Platted Unplatted 13 Total 13 Existing Population of Area to be Annexed: IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have subscribed to this petition of this 3rd day of August , 1987 . Respectfully submitted, (Additional names may be put on attached sheet if necessary.) City Hall, Rochester, Minnesota 55902 (Address) City of Rochester, by its Administrator (Owner) (Address) DISTRIBUTION: City Clerk (White Copy) Consolidated Planning Department (Yellow Copy) Township Board (Blue Copy) Olmsted County Board (Green Copy) Minnesota Municipal Commission (Pink Copy) Petitioner (Goldenrod Copy) ANNEXATION: FORM NO. 1

